News Release



BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC. 200 4th Avenue South Nashville, TN 37201

For Immediate Release Contact: Brittney Palsa (615) 669-1154 palsabrittney@bfusa.com

Firestone Airide Tennessee Plant Recognized for Safety

- Firestone Airide's Dyersburg, Tenn., manufacturing facility has received the Volunteer STAR (Safety Through Accountability and Recognition) award, Tennessee's highest honor for workplace safety and health.
- This is the facility's fourth STAR award, reflecting the company's and teammates' commitment to a safe and healthy work environment.
- This recognition aligns with the "Emotion", "Ease," and "Empowerment" values of the Bridgestone E8 Commitment.

NASHVILLE, Tenn. (January 18, 2023) — Firestone Airide, a division of Firestone Industrial Products Company, LLC, announced that the company's Dyersburg, Tenn., manufacturing facility has received its fourth Volunteer STAR (Safety Through Accountability and Recognition) award.

The Volunteer STAR award recognizes the best-of-the best in safety and health programming and performance. Patterned after the federal Occupational Safety and Health Administration Voluntary Protection Program, the Volunteer STAR award is the state's highest honor for workplace safety and health.

"This Volunteer STAR award reflects the Dyersburg teammates' commitment to creating a safe and healthy work environment and is an excellent example of Firestone's culture of safety," said Justin Monaghan, president, Firestone Airide. "Congratulations to all teammates in achieving this award for a fourth time as it is a true testament to your diligence and how you embrace health and safety as top priorities."

Firestone in Dyersburg employs 125 people and manufactures air springs.

"It is an honor for Dyersburg to receive this important recognition as it exemplifies teammates' ongoing commitment to excellence and creating a culture of safety," said

Cliff Wood, Dyersburg plant manager. "Thank you to all of our Dyersburg teammates for the hard work and dedication displayed every day to create this safe workplace."

There are currently 33 Volunteer STAR sites in Tennessee. The standard for participation in the STAR program is the confirmation of a company's safety and health program, which helps reduce accidents and injuries. The program also allows employers to be removed from programmed compliance inspection lists for a period of three years.

"We set the bar very high for this award and Firestone rose to the challenge and not only met but exceeded TOSHA's high standards for workplace safety in Tennessee," said Tennessee Department of Labor and Workforce Development Deputy Commissioner, Dewayne Scott. "It takes a tremendous amount of effort and determination from everyone at the facility to create and maintain a safe and healthy workplace at this level."

This recognition aligns with the "Emotion", "Ease," and "Empowerment" values of the Bridgestone E8 Commitment.

For more Bridgestone company news, visit <u>BridgestoneAmericas.com</u>.

About Firestone Airide, a division of Firestone Industrial Products Company, LLC:

Firestone Airide, a division of Firestone Industrial Products headquartered in Nashville, Tennessee, drives innovative technology designed to eliminate vibration in global transportation. Firestone has over 80 years of experience designing and manufacturing air springs and related products to eliminate vibration across the automotive, heavy-duty, and off-highway segments and will collaboratively integrate tire and air spring sensing technologies to create a unique value proposition for our partners through performance, comfort, and sustainable solutions.

###